## 502709412 03/06/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756017

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEIKE EUTING	08/05/2011
GUIDO HENNIG	05/06/2011
ALEXANDRE IZMAILOV	05/24/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS INC.	
Street Address:	511 BENEDICT AVE	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14199019

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Phone: 732-321-3026

Email: sharon.meyer@siemens.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: SIEMENS CORPORATION INTELLECTUAL PROPERT

Address Line 1: 170 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 4: ISELIN, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2008P16180US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARLA WEYAND
Signature:	/karla weyand/
Date:	03/06/2014 <b>PATENT</b>

502709412 REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0038

## Total Attachments: 4

source=fully signed assignment 200816180#page1.tif source=fully signed assignment 200816180#page2.tif source=fully signed assignment 200816180#page3.tif source=fully signed assignment 200816180#page4.tif

Page 1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Heike EUTING, residing at Braomweide 35, Bocholt 46399, Germany, citizen of Germany; Guido HENNIG, residing at Nerzweg 17, Köln 50859, Germany, citizen of Germany; and Alexandre IZMAILOV, residing at 17 Birchview Blvd, Ontario M8x 1H4, CA, cilizen of Canada,

hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignors";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of California, having its principal place of business at 511 Benedict Avenue, Tarrytown, New York 10591, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed

On November 20, 2009 U.S. Serial No.: PCT/EP2009/065534

Entitled: Method For Purification Of Nucleic Acids, Particularly From Fixed Tissue

and in and to said application and all applications claiming priority to said application as well as all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Heike EUTING	Date: <u>08.05 //</u>
Name: Guido HENNIG	Date:
Name: Alexandre IZMAILOV	Date:

Page 2

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

	Date:
Name: Heike EUTING	
Name: Guido HENNIG	Date: <u>2016-05</u> -01
	Date:
Name: Alexandre IZMAILOV	

Page 2

Coveriant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Helke EUTING	Date:
Name: Guido HENNIG	Date:
Name: Ajexandre IZMAILOV	Date: May 24, 2011

PATENT REEL: 032366 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 03/06/2014